• Sampling changed in 2009 based on recommendations from ASMFC regional

stock assessment
• Numbers before 2010 are not directly comparable to those after

Gill Net Survey Takeaways

• Fitting linear trend line to gillnet data has issues
• Sampling changed in 2009 based on recommendations from ASMFC regional

stock assessment
• Numbers before 2010 are not directly comparable to those after

• Gillnet data is not our only survey for Red Drum

Gill Net Survey Takeaways

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

2.0

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

N
um

be
r o

f F
is

h

CP
U

E

Year

Georgia Gillnet CPUE
Wassaw Gillnet CPUE
Altamaha Gillnet CPUE
Costal Longline CPUE
Mrip CPUE
Carcass Donations

• Fitting linear trend line to gillnet data has issues
• Sampling changed in 2009 based on recommendations from ASMFC regional

stock assessment
• Numbers before 2010 are not directly comparable to those after

• Gillnet data is a relatively short survey based on time

Gill Net Survey Takeaways

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

#
Fi

sh
 p

er
 T

rip

Year

CPUE

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

#
Fi

sh
 p

er
 T

rip

Year

CPUE

MRIP CPUE

Results – Cooperative Tag Deployments 2020-21

Cooperative Taggers Staff Taggers

Single Double Total Single Double Total Grand Total

Savannah River 13 3 16 0 16

Wassaw 47 1 48 367 37 404 452

Ossabaw 126 126 0 126

St. Catherines 109 109 0 109

McQueen Inlet 30 11 41 0 41

Cabretta Inlet 1 1 0 1

Sapelo 361 62 423 29 5 34 457

Doboy 94 5 99 63 7 70 169

Altamaha 28 28 7 7 35

Hampton River 27 27 59 6 65 92

Village Creek 44 44 5 1 6 50

St. Simons 349 22 371 117 22 139 510

St. Andrew 86 1 87 201 17 218 305

Cumberland 111 111 31 3 34 145

Offshore 4 4 0 4

Total 1,430 104 1,535 879 98 977 2,512

* Additionally, 73 high reward tags have been deployed by staff  taggers

Regional Stock Assessment

• Analysis is nearly finalized
• Report writing is underway
• First draft ready by early December
• Next is peer review

	Finfish AP Presentation Nov 2021
	Slide Number 1
	Agenda
	Potential GADNR Rule Changes
	Potential GADNR Regulatory Changes
	Potential GADNR Regulatory Changes
	Potential GADNR Regulatory Changes
	Potential GADNR Regulatory Changes
	Potential GADNR Regulatory Changes
	Angler & Guide Satisfaction Survey
	Angler & Guide Satisfaction Survey

	RDStatusFAPNov21
	Slide Number 1